

Ö
SLP(C)No. 12125-12126 OF 2003
ITEM No.58

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12125-12126/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2002 in WP 5330/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing
O.T.)

With

SLP(C)No.12128-12129/2003

[NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, U.P. & ORS. VS. BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT)

Date : 22/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

in SLP 12125-26/03M/s Mukesh Verma & Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advs.

in SLP 12128-20/03Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrwal,Ms. Alka Agrawal and Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anurag Kishor, Mr. Vijay Kumar andMr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit. Three week
s' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

KALYANI

(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MASTER