

SLP(C)No. 12125-12126 OF 2003  
ITEM No.55

Court No. 6

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12125-12126/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 5/9/02,4/10/02 in WP 5330/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP & exemption from  
filing O.T. )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
With

SLP(C)No.12128-12129/2003

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anurag Kishor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.  
Final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit  
within one week.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master