

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12125-12126/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2002 and 4.10.2002 in WP No. 5330/2002 of HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Kamlendra Misra, adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.

rr- 1 & 2Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

rr-3Mr. Sanjay Kapur, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

Delay condoned.

While issuing notice on 9.7.2003, we directed that operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that it is high time that the writ petition pending before the Allahabad High Court is disposed of at the earliest.

Accordingly, we direct that the High Court shall make all possible efforts to dispose of the pending writ petition bearing No. 5330 of 2002 as soon as possible and pending disposal of the same, interim order passed by this Court on 9.7.2003 shall continue.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master